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[DEP] 

Kevin Martin, Presiding Officer 

Department of Environmental Protection 

#17 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333-0017 

Phone (207) 287-4305 

Kevin.Martin@maine.gov  

 

Kathy Davis Howatt, Hydropower 

Coordinator 

Department of Environmental Protection 

#17 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333 

Phone (207) 446-2642 

Kathy.Howatt@maine.gov 

 

Mark Bergeron, Director, Division of 

Land Resource Regulation 

Department of Environmental Protection 

#17 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333 

Phone (207) 215-4397 

Mark.Bergeron@maine.gov 

 

 

[Office of Attorney General] 

Scott Boak 

Office of the Maine Attorney General 

#6 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333-0006 

Phone (207) 626-8566 

Scott.Boak@maine.gov  

 

Parties 
[Petitioners] 

Thomas Prouty, Spokesperson 

Dyer Long Pond Petitioners 

109 Sunrise Park Road 

Jefferson, Maine 04348-4162 

Phone (207) 380-6805 

prou60@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

[Dam Owner] 

Richard Saltonstall, III 

1637 Three Sisters Way 

Kodiak, Alaska 99615 

Phone  (907) 512-2013 

 (207) 446-6588 (cell) 

Saltonstall.Richard@gmail.com   

 

Richard Olson (Attorney for the owner of 

the dam) 

Curtis Thaxter 

One Canal Plaza 

P.O. Box 7320 

Portland, Maine 04112 

Phone (207) 253-0724 

 (207) 774-9000 

rolson@curtisthaxter.com  

 

Rod Grady, dam operator 

159 Old Mill Road 

Jefferson, Maine 04348 

Phone (207) 930-5447 

Flyrod177@msn.com  

 

 

[Intervenor] 

 

 No intervenors 
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[State Legislators, Elected Officials & 

Municipalities] 

 

 

 

Senator Dana L. Dow 

Senate District 13 

30 Kalers Pond Road 

Waldoboro, Maine 04572 

Phone (207) 287-1505; (207) 832-4658 

Dana.Dow@legislature.maine.gov  

 

Representative Deborah J. Sanderson 

House District 88 

64 Whittier Drive  

Chelsea, Maine 04330 

Phone (800) 423-2900; (207) 376-7515 

Deborah.Sanderson@legislature.maine.gov 

 

Lincoln County Commissioners 

Commissioner William B. Blodgett 

Chairman; District 2 

Commissioner Hamilton Meserve 

District 1 

Commissioner Mary Trescot 

District 3 

Lincoln County Commissioner’s Office 

P.O. Box 249 

Wiscasset, Maine 04578 

207-882-6363 

 

Town of Jefferson 

Attn: Lynne Barnikow, Town Administrator; 

Valerie Seaman, Town Clerk; and Stanley 

Waltz, Code Enforcement Officer 

 

58 Washington Road 

P.O. Box 77 

Jefferson, Maine 04348-0077 

Phone (207) 549-7401 

townofjefferson@roadrunner.com 

clerk.jefferson@roadrunner.com 
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Agency Consultation List 

 

IFWEnvironmentalReview@maine.gov 

 

Keel Kemper, Regional Wildlife 

Biologist 

Maine Department of Inland Fisheries 

and Wildlife 

270 Lyons Road 

Sidney, Maine 04330-9711 

Phone (207) 547-5300 

           Extension 3 

Keel.Kemper@maine.gov  

 

Jason Seiders, Regional Fisheries 

Biologist 

Maine Department of Inland Fisheries 

and Wildlife 

270 Lyons Road 

Sidney, Maine 04330-9711 

Phone (207) 547-5300 

           Extension 2 

Dwayne.J.Seiders@maine.gov  

 

Gail Wippelhauser 

Maine Department of Marine 

Resources 

172 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333-0021 

Phone (207) 624-6349 

Gail.Wippelhauser@maine.gov 

 

Mike Brown 

Maine Department of Marine 

Resources 

172 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333-0021 

Phone (207) 624-6341 

Michael.Brown@maine.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pete Rogers, Acting Director 

Maine Emergency Management  

72 State House Station 

48 Commerce Drive 

Augusta, Maine 04333 

Phone (207) 624-4400 

Peter.J.Rogers@maine.gov    

 

Randy Charette, Deputy Director 

Maine Department of Conservation 

22 State House Station 

18 Elkins Lane 

Augusta, Maine 04333-0022 

Phone (207) 287-3200 

Randy.Charette@maine.gov  

 

Steven Shepard 

United States Fish and Wildlife Service 

17 Godfrey Drive 

Suite 2 

Orono, Maine 04473 

Phone (207) 866-3344 ext. 116 

steven_shepard@fws.gov 

 

Jeff Murphy 

NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service 

17 Godfrey Drive 

Orono, Maine 04473 

Phone (207) 866-7379 

jeff.murphy@noaa.gov  
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Agency Consultation List, cont. 

 

Kirk F. Mohney Director 

Maine Historic Preservation 

Commission 

55 Capitol Street 

65 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333-0065 

Phone (207) 287-2132, (207) 287-3811 

Kirk.Mohney@maine.gov  

 

Don Witherill, Director 

Maine Department of Environmental 

Protection 

Division of Environmental Assessment 

17 State House Station 

Augusta, Maine 04333-0017 

Phone (207) 215-9751 

Donald.T.Witherill@maine.gov  

Robert.C.Mohlar@maine.gov 

Arthur.T.McLaughlin@maine.gov  

David.Halliwell@maine.gov 

Jeanne.L.DiFranco@maine.gov 

 

Courtesy Distribution List 

Interested Persons 

 

J.E. Paterak 

P.O. Box 1015 

Westbrook, Maine  04098 

jepaterak@maine.rr.com  

 

Robert Cercena 

Bcercena@tds.net 

 

Christine Miller 

Christinemiller01@hotmail.com  

 

Benjamin Benedetti 

pepsidetti@gmail.com  

 

Garrison Beck 

Director of Water Conservation 

Midcoast Conservancy 

36 Water Street 

P.O. Box 289 

Wiscasset, ME  04578 

garrison@midcoastconservancy.org  

Phone: (207) 389-5157 

 

 

 

Diane Shostak 

Diane.Shostak@gmail.com 

 

Alan and Amy Lessner 

lessneralan@hotmail.com  

 

George Fergusson 

gsfergusson@gmail.com 

Phone:  (207) 549-5991 

 

Bill Hall 

BH Promotions 

20 Sunrise Park Road 

Jefferson, ME  04348 

hallb@midcoast.com  

Phone: (207) 549-7569, (207) 242-4068 

 

Michael Popkin 

P.O. box 21 

44 Henry Lane 

Whitefield, Maine  04353 

mpopkin@gte.net  

Phone:  917-697-6677 

 

Mike Hudson 

Mjhudson655@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 


